

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.15635 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	03-09-2021	<u>MGR, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies states that counter is filed on 18.08.2021 <i>vide</i> USR.No.41908/21. Registry is directed to verify and put the same in the bundle. Learned counsel for the petitioner complains that copy of the counter is not served. Learned Assistant Government Pleader undertakes to serve copy of the counter on learned counsel for the petitioner. Post on 01.10.2021. MGR, J CSR	